ST
AI
NL
ES
S S
TE
EL
EL

TION
 (%)
IMPACT
TOUGNESS CARTON CAN PRO-
TECH SRP
Arosta® 304L Rutile-Basic E308L-16 E 19 9 L R 1 2 AC/DC +/- 0.02 0.80 0.80 19.5 9.7 - - - - 4-10 440 580 43 60 J @-20°C BV, TÜV, DB General Purpose - all position stainless steel electrode for 304L or equivalent steels
Limarosta® 304L Rutile-Basic E308L-17 E 19 9 L R 1 2 AC/DC +/- 0.025 0.75 0.95 19.0 9.7 - - - - 4-10 440 600 45 60 J @-20°C DNV/GL, LR, RMRS,
TÜV General Purpose - all position stainless steel electrode for 304L or equivalent steels
Vertarosta® 304L Rutile-Basic E308L-15 E 19 9 L R 2 1 DC + 0.02 0.8 0.7 20.0 9.8 - - - - 4-10 440 600 40 40 J @ -120°C TÜV, DB Vertical down  stainless steel electrode for 304L or equivalent steels
Jungo® 304L Basic E308L-15 E 19 9 L B 2 2 DC + 0.025 1.8 0.4 19.0 10.0 - - - - 4-10 400 600 40 40 J @ -196°C TÜV Basic coated electrode for low temperature applications (304L) with good impact
properties down to -196°C
Arosta® 347 Rutile-Basic E347-16 E 19 9 Nb R 1 2 AC/DC +/- 0.03 0.8 0.8 19.5 9.8 - 0.35 - - 6-12 500 630 35 35 J @ -60°C TÜV, DB Niobium stabilized stainless steel electrodes used for the welding of types 347 and 321
stainless and stainless clad steels
Jungo® 347 Basic E347-15 E 19 9 Nb B 2 2 DC + 0.02 1.6 0.5 20.0 10.0 - 0.40 - - 6-12 500 630 35 40 J @ -120°C TÜV Niobium stabilized stainless steel electrodes used for the welding of types 347 and 321
stainless and stainless clad steels
Arosta® 316L Rutile-Basic E316L-16 E 19 12 3 L R 1 2 AC/DC +/- 0.02 0.8 0.8 18.0 11.5 2.85 - - - 4-10 450 580 39 40 J @ -120°C ABS, BV, DNV/GL, LR,
RINA, RMRS, TÜV, DB General Purpose - all position stainless steel electrode for 316L or equivalent steels
Limarosta® 316L Rutile-Basic E316L-17 E 19 12 3 L R 1 2 AC/DC +/- 0.02 0.8 1.0 18.0 11.5 2.8 - - - 4-10 450 580 40 40 J @ -105°C DNV/GL, LR, RMRS,
TÜV General Purpose - all position stainless steel electrode for 316L or equivalent steels
Vertarosta® 316L Rutile-Basic E316L-15 E 19 12 3 L R 2 1 AC/DC + 0.02 0.7 0.85 18.0 11.5 2.8 - - - 4-10 500 620 35 35 J @ -60°C ABS, BV, DNV/GL,
LR, TÜV Vertical down  stainless steel electrode for 316L or equivalent steels
Jungo® 316L Basic E316L-15 E 19 12 3 L B 2 2 DC + 0.025 1.6 0.4 18.5 11.0 2.7 - - - 4-10 450 650 35 35 J @ -196°C BV Basic coated electrode for low temperature applications (316L) with good impact properties
down to -196°C
Limarosta® 316L-130 Rutile-Basic E316L-17 E 19 12 3 L R 5 3 AC/DC + 0.02 0.65 1.0 18.0 11.5 2.8 - - - 4-10 450 580 40 40 J @ -105°C High recovery (%130) all position stainless steel electrode for 316L or equivalent steels
Arosta® 318 Rutile-Basic E318-16 E 19 12 3 Nb R 1 2 AC/DC +/- 0.03 0.8 0.85 18.0 11.5 2.7 0.35 - - 6-12 500 630 38 35 J @ -60°C TÜV Rutile basic all position stainless steel electrodes for welding Ti or Nb stabilized 316 or
equivalent steels
Jungo® 4465 Basic E310Mo-15* E 25 22 2 N L B 2 2* DC + 0.03 4.5 0.4 25.0 22.0 2.2 - - 0.13 0 400 620 35 50 J @ -196°C TÜV Basic high CrNiMo-alloyed fully austenitic all position electrode with excellent corrosion
resistance in strong oxydizing and slightly reducing media
Jungo® 4500 Basic E385-16* E 20 25 5 Cu N L R 1 2 DC + 0.02 1.2 0.9 20.0 25.0 5.0 - 1.5 - 0 410 620 40 50 J @ -60°C TÜV Designed for welding alloy 904L for applications in phosphoric acid and sulphuric acid and
paper mill equipment
Arosta® 4462 Rutile-Basic E2209-16* E 22 9 3 N L R 3 2 AC/DC + /- 0.02 0.8 1.0 22.5 9.5 3.2 - - 0.16 30-55 650 800 27 40 J @ -40°C BV, DNV/GL, RINA,
TÜV
Rutile-basic electrode for duplex stainless steel welding with high resistance to general
corrosion, pitting and stress corrosion (PREN ~35)
Jungo® 4462 Basic E2209-15 E 22 9 3 N L B 2 2 DC + 0.025 1.6 0.5 23.5 9.0 3.0 - - 0.15 30-60 650 800 28 45 J @ -50°C DNV/GL Basic electrode for duplex stainless steel welding with high resistance to general corrosion,
pitting and stress corrosion (PREN ~35)
Jungo® 309L Basic E309L-15 E 23 12 L B 2 2 AC/DC + 0.025 1.5 0.4 23.0 13.0 - - - - 10-20 470 570 40 40 J @ -196°C Basic high CrNi alloyed buffer electrode for welding stainless steel to mild steel and root
passes in clad steel
Arosta® 309S Rutile-Basic E309L-16 E 23 12 L R 3 2 AC/DC + 0.02 0.8 0.8 23.5 12.5 - - - - 12-20 480 560 40 40 J @ -120°C ABS, BV, RMRS, TÜV Rutile-basic high CrNi alloyed buffer electrode for welding stainless steel to mild steel and
root passes in clad steel
Limarosta® 309S Rutile-Basic E309L-17 E 23 12 L R 3 2 AC/DC + 0.02 0.8 1.0 23.0 12.5 - - - - 10-20 480 560 40 50 J @ -50°C DNV/GL, LR, RMRS,
TÜV
Rutile-basic high CrNi alloyed buffer electrode for welding stainless steel to mild steel and
root passes in clad steel
Arosta® 309Mo Rutile-Basic E309LMo-16 E 23 12 2 L R 3 2 AC/DC + 0.02 0.8 0.8 23.0 12.5 2.7 - - - 15-25 580 700 30 45 J @ -60°C ABS, BV, DNV/GL, LR,
RINA, RMRS, TÜV, DB
High CrNiMo alloyed all position rutile-basic electrode specially developed for welding
stainless steel to mild steel and root runs in cladding
Nichroma Rutile-Basic E308LMo-16 E 20 10 3 R 3 2 AC/DC + 0.025 0.8 1.0 20.0 9.5 2.3 - - - 20 500 720 30 60 J @-20°C BV, DNV/GL, TÜV, DB General purpose electrode for repair welding as well as welding dissimilar joints
Nichroma 160 Rutile-Basic E309Mo-26 E 23 12 2 LR 53* AC/DC + 0.05 0.7 1.0 23.7 12.8 2.4 - - - 15 550 740 28 45 J @-20°C ABS, BV, DNV/GL,
RINA, RMRS
High recovery (160%) electrode for welding carbon steel to stainless steel in the down
hand position in shipbuilding
Limarosta® 312* Rutile-Basic E312-17 E 29 9 R 1 2 AC/DC + 0.11 0.9 1.0 29.0 9.0 - - - - - 700 800 20 50 J @-20°C DB High CrNi-alloyed all position electrode for repair welding. Especially developed for steels
difficult to weld, such as armour plates, austenitic Mn-steels and high C-steels
Arosta® 307 Rutile-Basic E307-16* E 18 8 Mn R 1 2 AC/DC + 0.09 5.0 0.6 18.5 8.5 - - - - 0 450 650 35 75 J @ -60°C TÜV, DB Rutile- basic all position 5% Mn-alloyed stainless steel electrode, especially developed for
steels difficult to weld, such as armour plates, austenitic Mn-steels and high C-steels
Arosta® 307-160 Rutile E307-26* E 18 8 Mn R 5 3 AC/DC + 0.06 6.0 1.0 18.0 8.0 - - - - - 425 650 35 60 J @-10°C Rutile 6%Mn-alloyed stainless steel electrode, especially developed for steels difficult to
weld, such as armour plates, austenitic Mn-steels and high C-steels
Jungo® 307 Basic E307-15* E 18 8 Mn B 2 2 AC/DC + 0.08 5.5 0.3 19.0 8.5 - - - - - 500 650 35 35 J @ -120°C Fully basic all position 5% Mn-alloyed stainless steel electrode, especially developed for
steels difficult to weld, such as armour plates, austenitic Mn-steels and high C-steels
Arosta® 304H Rutile-Basic E308H-16 E 19 9 H R 1 2 AC/DC +/- 0.05 0.75 0.85 18.5 9.5 - - - - 3-7 450 600 44 50 J @-20°C Specially developed for high temperature applications (up to 730°C) - e.g. AISI 304H
or Mat. Nr 1.4948
Arosta® 309H Rutile-Basic E309H-16* E 23 12 R 3 2* AC/DC +/- 0.10 0.8 1.6 22.0 11.0 - - - - 3-8 500 700 30 50 J @ +20°C Specially developed for high temperature applications like industrial furnaces (ovens).
High resistance to oxidation up to 1050°C
Intherma® 310 Basic E310-16 E 25 20 R 1 2 AC/DC + 0.12 2.5 0.5 26.0 20.5 - - - - 0 440 600 30 80 J @ +20°C Rutile-basic electrode with fully austenitic weld metal which has high Cr and Ni content for
very high service temperature. High resistance against oxidation and scaling up to 1200°C
Intherma® 310B Basic E310-15* E 25 20 B 1 2 DC + 0.1 3.0 0.3 25.0 21.0 - - - - 0 440 600 30 100 J @ +20°C Basic electrode with fully austenitic weld metal which has high Cr and Ni content for very
high service temperature. High resistance against oxidation and scaling up to 1200°C
Linox® P 308L Rutile-Basic E308L-16 E 19 9 L R 32 AC/DC + 0.8 0.6 19.0 9.5 - - - - 3-10 450 590 45 35 J @ -100°C ABS, TÜV General Purpose - all position stainless steel electrode for 304L or equivalent steels
Linox® 308L Rutile-Basic E308L-17 E 19 9 L R 3 2 AC/DC + 0.8 0.8 19.0 9.5 - - - - 3-10 450 590 45 50 J @-20°C ABS, TÜV General Purpose - all position stainless steel electrode for 304L or equivalent steels
Linox® P 316L Rutile-Basic E316L-16 E 19 12 3 L R 3 2 AC/DC + 0.8 0.6 19.0 12.0 2.5 - - - - 3-10 480 580 41 40 J @ -105°C ABS, TÜV General Purpose - all position stainless steel electrode for 316L or equivalent steels
Linox® 316L Rutile-Basic E316L-17 E 19 12 3 L R 3 2 AC/DC + 0.8 0.8 18.0 12.0 2.5 - - - - 3-10 480 600 42 40 J @ -105°C ABS, TÜV General Purpose - all position stainless steel electrode for 316L or equivalent steels
Linox® P 309L Rutile-Basic E309L-16 E 23 12 L R 3 2 AC/DC + 0.8 0.6 23.5 13.0 - - - - 8-20 495 595 41 40 J @-20°C ABS, TÜV Rutile-basic high CrNi alloyed buffer electrode for welding stainless steel to mild steel and
root passes in clad steel